JULY 1

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

TAPE 162, SIDE A

005

Chair Deckert

WORK SESSION: HB 3481-C
TAPE 162 A

SENATE REVENUE COMMITTEE
4,2005 11:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Senator Ryan Deckert, Chair
Senator Gary George

Senator Rick Metsger

Senator Charles Starr, Vice Chair
Senator Peter Courtney

Senator Floyd Prozanski

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

Calls meeting to order at 11:45 a.m. Recesses at 11:46 a.m.

WORK SESSION, HB 3481-C

014

015

017

019
021
028

036

Sen. Metsger

Chair Deckert

Sen. Metsger

Chair Deckert
Vice Chair C. Starr

Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert

Tape Log Submitted by,

MOTION: MOVES ADOPTION OF HB 3481-C21 AMENDMENT.

ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION THE CHAIR SO
ORDERS. THE VOTE: 5-0-0. VOTING AYE: GEORGE, METSGER,
COURTNEY, C. STARR, DECKERT. EXCUSED: PROZANSKI.

MOTION: MOVES HB 3481-C AS AMENDED TO THE SENATE
FLOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.

Asks for discussion.

Serves notice of a minority report. Will vote “no” on this bill.

Asks for a roll call vote.

ORDER: THE MOTION HAVING RECEIVED THE REQUIRED
MAJORITY IS DECLARED PASSED. THE VOTE: 3-2-0. VOTING
AYE: METSTER, COURTNEY, DECKERT. VOTING NO: GEORGE,
C. STARR. EXCUSED: PROZANSKI.

Adjourns meeting at 11:55 a.m.

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

1. HB 3481-C, Amendment HB 3481-C21, Leg. Counsel, 7/14/05, 1 p.



