## SENATE REVENUE COMMITTEE JULY 14, 2005 11:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:	Senator Ryan Deckert, Chair Senator Gary George Senator Rick Metsger Senator Charles Starr, Vice Chair Senator Peter Courtney
Members Excused:	Senator Floyd Prozanski

Staff Present:Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer<br/>Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

## TAPE 162, SIDE A

005 Chair Deckert Calls meeting to order at 11:45 a.m. Recesses at 11:46 a.m.

WORK SESSION, HB 3481-C		
014	Sen. Metsger	MOTION: MOVES ADOPTION OF HB 3481-C21 AMENDMENT.
015	Chair Deckert	ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION THE CHAIR SO ORDERS. THE VOTE: 5-0-0. VOTING AYE: GEORGE, METSGER, COURTNEY, C. STARR, DECKERT. EXCUSED: PROZANSKI.
017	Sen. Metsger	MOTION: MOVES HB 3481-C AS AMENDED TO THE SENATE FLOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
019	Chair Deckert	Asks for discussion.
021	Vice Chair C. Starr	Serves notice of a minority report. Will vote "no" on this bill.
028	Chair Deckert	Asks for a roll call vote. ORDER: THE MOTION HAVING RECEIVED THE REQUIRED MAJORITY IS DECLARED PASSED. THE VOTE: 3-2-0. VOTING AYE: METSTER, COURTNEY, DECKERT. VOTING NO: GEORGE, C. STARR. EXCUSED: PROZANSKI.
036	Chair Deckert	Adjourns meeting at 11:55 a.m.

Tape Log Submitted by,

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

## Exhibit Summary:

1. HB 3481-C, Amendment HB 3481-C21, Leg. Counsel, 7/14/05, 1 p.